Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
PAT	ENTS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Burdale Capital Finance, Inc.	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 11, 2012	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes	Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200
⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: Chicago
	State: <u>IL</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest	Country: USA Zip: 60606
Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License	
Other	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
78.51.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.
See Attached Schedule A	B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Schedule A
	The state of the s
	·
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? ☑ Yes ☐No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	registrations involved: 19
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 700.00
1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Walf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Albany	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: New York Zip: 12205	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	·
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (Co Co
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	Expiration Date [0]
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name:
V A A	
9. Signature: Yaccordinalay Signature	July 11, 2012
Signature p	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,
<u>Kareem Ansley</u> Name of Person Signing	and document. 📵
Consumption to be recorded (in the time)	Control of the Contro

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6935, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO
ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Patent Title Endless Accumulating Conveyor	<u>Country</u> United Kingdom	<u>Patent No</u> 2221886	<u>Appl. No.</u> NA	<u>Filing Date</u> 5/30/1989	<u>Issue Date</u> 5/30/1989
Valve Seat Bushing Machining Apparatus	g European s Patent Convention	0467372	91112053.3	7/18/1991	10/19/1994
Multiple Station Flexible Boring Machine		181276	930193	1/14/19 9 3	3/29/1996
Endless Conveyor	Mexico	192510	948583	11/4/1994	6/30/1999
Chip Buildup Detection and Control Method and Apparatus	European Patent Convention	0714053	95117796.3	11/10/1995	5/24/2000
New Method of Error Compensation For Angular Errors in Maching (Droop Compensation)	European Patent Convention	1128931	99939745.8	8/17/1999	10/29/2003
Machine and Method for Flexible Line Boxing	European Patent Convention	1036620	003017068	3/2/2000	11/26/2003
Machine and Method for Flexible Line Boring	Mexico	223000	20002465	3/10/2000	9/27/2004
Endless Accumulating Conveyor	US	4934515	07/232782	8/16/1988	6/19/1990

2179021.1

Patent Title	Country	Patent No	Appl. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Valve Seat Bushing Machining Apparatus	US	5044841	07/556648	7/20/1990	9/3/1991
Camshaft Bore Machining Method and Apparatus	US	522116 5	07/822937	1/21/1992	6/22/1993
Automated Control System With Bilingual Status Display	us	58 2 8992	08/570107	12/11/1995	10/27/1998
Flexible Arbor Mill Machine	ŲS	5735029	08/764328	12/12/1996	4/7/1998
Chip Buildup Detection and Control Method and Apparatus	US	5559713	08/343652	11/22/1994	9/24/1996
Machine Tool With Overhead Integrated Transfer System	US	5819395	08/705182	8/29/1996	10/13/1998
Precise Positioner for a Cutting Tool Insert	US	6062778	09/130873	8/7/1998	5/16/2000
Intelligent Pixture System	US	6094793	09/261277	3/3/1999	8/1/2000
New Method of Error Compensation for Augular Errors in Maching (Droop Compensation)	US	6325578	09/763079	8/17/1999	12/4/2001
Machine and Method if for Flexible Line Boring	US	6149561	09/268828	3/16/1999	11/21/2000
Transfer Line t Workpiece Inspection Apparatus and Method	us	6502294	09/877 7 66	6/8/2001	1/7/2003
Workpiece Micro- L Positioning Apparatus	JS	6637737	10/210710	7/31/2002	10/28/2003

2179021.1

Docket Number/S Country N		Case Type			tent mber/Date	Status Expiration Date
LMS-x337	/US	ORD	07/822937	527	1165	Granted
United America	States	of	21-Jan-1992		Jun-1993	21-Jan-2012
	Assignee Name. Client: Agent Name:		Client: LAMB MACHINING SYSTEMS		ittorney(s):	BLR
					Client Ref:	
		Title:	CAMSHAFT BORE MA APPARATUS		Agent Ref: OD AND	
LMS-x358/I	US	ORD	08/764328		**************************************	
	States	of	12-Dec-1996	5735 07-A	pr-1998	Granted 12-Dec-2016
	Assig	znee Name: Client:	Cross Hueller, LLC LAMB MACHINING SYST	W	torney(s):	BLR
	Ą	gent Name:	Eland (MACAIMING 513)	•	lient Ref: gent Ref:	
		Title:	FLEXIBLE ARBOR MILL		Section 2109.	
MS-x361/E	P	ORD	95117796.3	0714()53	Granted
European Convention	Pate	nt	10-Nov-1995			10-Nov-2015
	_	nee Name: Client:	LAMB MACHINING SYSTI		orney(s): ient Ref:	BLR
	Ag	ent Name:	Cuts putting warmen	1g	ent Ref:	
		Title:	CHIP BUILDUP DETECT METHOD AND APPARATE	CTION AND CO	NTROL	

Number Country	/Subcase / Name		Case Type		Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
LMS-x3 United	77/US States		ŲS	09/130873	All Millions	6062778	Granted
America	States	of		07-Aug-1998		16-May-2000	07-Aug-2018
	A	ssigne	e Name:			Attorney(s):	BLR
		Agen	Client: ut Name:		G SYSTEMS	Client Ref:	
			Title:	PRECISE POSITION	ONER FOR A	Agent Ref: CUTTING TOOL	
LMS-x38	ı/uş		US	09/261277			Publish in the second of the s
United America	States	of				6094793	Granted
				03-Mar-1999		01-Aug-2000	03-Mar-2019
	As.		Name:	Cross Hueller, LLC		Attorney(s):	BLR
			Client: Name:	LAMB MACHINING	SYSTEMS	Client Ref:	
			Title:	INTELLIGENT FIXT	URE SYSTEM	Agent Ref:	
e and the state of	(Art + comments (5, 15, 15) Will comment	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
MS-x401/			US	09/268828	And the state of t	6149561	Granted
nited merica	States	of		16-Mar-1999		21-Nov-2000	16-Mar-2019
	Assi	gnee [Vame:	Cross Hueller, LLC		Attorney(s):	d 10
		•	lient:	LAMB MACHINING SYSTEMS		Client Ref:	BLR
	A	gent N	Title:	MACHINE AND MI BORING	ETHOD FOR FL	Agent Ref:	

Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Patent Number/Date	Status Expiration Date
LMS-x441/WO	ORD	US03/023436	H(G: strees	a sa cas spri <u>graphy</u>	Published
Patent Cooperation Treaty	a	31-Jul-2002			ruonsned
Assign	ee Name:	Cross Hueller, LLC	:	Attorney(s):	BLR
	Client:	LAMB MACHINING SYSTEMS		Client Ref:	200 100
Age	nt Name: Title:		RO-POSITIONING A	Agent Ref:	
LMS-x441/US	EPC	10/210710	1 (1) is t account an immediate personnel strippy () <u>(in th</u>	6677777	
United States of	EPC	10/210710 31-Jul-2002	The street of th	6637737 28-Oct-2003	Granted 31-Jul-2022
Inited States of America			The street of th	28-Oct-2003	31-Jul-2022
Inited States of America Assigne	e Name: Client:	31-Jul-2002	G Systems		
America Assigne	e Name:	31-Jul-2002 Cross Hueller, LLC LAMB MACHININ	G SYSTEMS RO-POSITIONING AI	28-Oct-2003 Attorney(s): Client Ref: Agent Ref:	31-Jul-2022

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. ("Burdale"), in its capacity as Agent (the "Assigning Secured Party") under a Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2010, executed by and between MAG IAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor by merger to CROSS HUELLER, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Assigning Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2010, at Reel 024812, at Frame 0118 (the "Security Agreement"), and covering patents and applications therefor, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those patents identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Wells Fargo"), as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale under the Loan Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, and as successor agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement (Wells Fargo, in such capacities, being referred to herein as the "Assignce Secured Party"), all of the Assigning Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Security Agreement and (b) all security interests and liens in the Collateral held by the Assigning Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Upon execution and delivery hereof, the Assignee Secured Party constitutes both the "Agent" under the Security Agreement for all purposes thereof and the holder of all security interests and liens in the Collateral originally granted by the Grantor to the Assigning Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those patents identified on the Schedule A attached hereto.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2179021.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Secured Party has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 15th day of July, 2012.

ASSIGNING SECURED PARTY:

BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. as Agent

By:

Title;

STATE OF CONDECTIONS

COUNTY OF FOUR ROLL

someton to

On the Ith day of July, 2012, before me personally came IDNA DUNCE, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the IDRECTOR of BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expiration: 91301205

Deborah S. Wasserman Notary Public My Commision Expires 9/30/2015

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 028571 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 07/12/2012